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[No. 147, S.] 	[Published April 13, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 386. 
AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of 

La Crosse. 

(See Vol. 2.) 

[No. 309, S.] 	[Published April 16, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 387. 
AN ACT to appropriate a certain sum of money 

therein named to Adolph Glenz and James 
Strasilipka. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcnoN 1. There is hereby appropriated to Appropriation 

Adolph Glenz and James Strasilipka the sum of La= 
seventy-six dollars each, for services as messen- ilnairas straa-
gers from the fourteenth day of January to the P  
twentieth day of February, 1885, inclusive. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect from and 
after its passage. 

Approved April 10, 1885. 

[No. 640, A.] 	[Published April 20, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 388. 
AN ACT to divide the Eleventh ward of the city 

of Milwaukee. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. All the territory now included in Eleventh ward 

the Eleventh ward of the city of Milwaukee, 
which lies north of the center of Maple street, 
from First avenue to Eighth avenue, and which 
lies west from the center of Eighth avenue to 
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Aldermen to 
be elected. 

Tenth district 
defined. 

Duty of comp-
troller. 

Burnham street, and which lies north of the cen-
ter of Burnham street from Eighth avenue to the 
city line, shall hereafter constitute and be the 
Eleventh ward of the city of Milwaukee; and all 
the territory now included in the Eleventh ward 
of said city, which lies south of the center of said 
Maple street, from First avenue to Eighth avenue, 
anu which lies east from the center of Eighth 
avenue to Burnham street, and which lies south 
of the center of Burnham street from Eighth 
avenue to the city line shall hereafter constitute 
and be the Fourteenth ward of the city of Mil-
waukee; and said Eleventh and Fourteenth wards 
hereby created shall have all the rights and privi-
leges, immunities and powers, and be subject to 
the same laws, regulations and ordinances as the 
other wards in said city. 

SECTION 2. At the next annual charter election 
in the city of Milwaukee there shall be elected in 
each of the said wards hereby created, one alder-
man, who shall hold his office for the term of one 
year, one alderman who shall hold his office for the 
term of two years, and one alderman who shall 
hold his office for the term of three years, and 
annually thereafter there shall be elected in each 
of said wards one alderman who shall hold his 
office for the term of three years; and it shall 
be the duty of the mayor to appoint the usual 
number of inspectors and clerks of election in 
each of the said wards, and to designate and pro-
vide suitable places for holding the elections 
therein. 

SECTION 3. The Eleventh, Twelfth and Four-
teenth wards of the city of Milwaukee shall con-
stitute the tenth district of the city of Milwaukee, 
of the districts into which said city was divided 
for the purposes of electing justices of the peace 
and constables. 

SECTION 4. It shall be the duty of the city 
comptroller to apportion the amount of city in-
debtedness now charged to the Eleventh ward 
between the Eleventh and Fourteenth wards 
hereby created, in proportion to the respective 
equalized assessment rolls for the year 1886, and 
all real estate lying north of the center of Maple 
street from First avenue to Eight avenue, and 
which lies west off from the center of Eight 
avenue to Burnham street, and which lies north 



LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CH. 339. 	 369 

of tin center of Burnham street, from Eight 
avenue to the city line, and which, prior to the 
passage of this act, belonged to the Eleventh ward 
of said city, shall hereafter belong to the Eleventh 
ward hereby created. The city comptroller shall 
also apportion the ward fund of the Eleventh 
ward between the Eleventh and Fourteenth wards 
hereby created in the ratio of the equalized assess-
ment rolls for the year A. D. 1886. 

SECTION 5. It shall be the duty of the tax corn- na y  of tax 
missioner of the said city to appoint as by law and commissioner; 
ordinances made and provided, an assessor for each 
of the said Eleventh and Fourteenth wards hereby 
created. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after the t wenty-first day of March, 
A. D. 1886. 

Approved April 10, 1885. 

[No. 123, S.] 	[Published April 17, 1885.1 

CHAPTER 389. 
AN ACT to regulate the appointment of inspect-

ors of election and the registration of electors 
in cities of over twenty thousand inhabitants. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The mayor of every incorporated Respecting the 
is.t city in this state, which, by the census of 1880, ggers ion of 

 
contained a population in excess of twenty thou- 
sand, shall present to the board of aldermen of 
such city at its first regular meeting in September 
of each year, the names of three persons for in-
spectors of elections and the names of two persons 
for clerks of elections, for each election precinct 
in said city. Such inspectors shall be electors in 
the precinct for which they shall be appointed in-
spectors; shall be able to read and write the 
English language understandingly; shall not be 
candidates to be voted for at any election for 
which they may be appointed inspectors; and not 
more than two of such inspectors shall belong to 

24-1.. 


